Fullerton Joint Union High School District
Classified Management Salary Schedule - 01CL

Classification

Step

Manager, Construction Programs
Manger, Maintenance

Manager, Operations

Manager, Human Resources
Manager, Fiscal Services
Manager, Food Services

$122,962.21

$126,650.85

$130, 449.60

$134, 362.14

$138,393.35

Assistant Director, Facilities,
Assistant Director, Maintenance &
Operations, Assistant Director,
Transportation

$142,022.05

$146,113.20

$150,321.81

$154,661.32

$159,131.74

Director, Technology

Director, Fiscal Services

Director, Facilities, Maintenance &
Operations

Director, Purchasing, Warehouse,
Contracts & Food Sevices

$165,767.64

$170,740.88

$175,863.39

$181,138.81

$186,574.53

Director, Safety & Risk Management
Director, Human Resources

$176,438.40

$181,560.91

$186,837.56

$192,269.60

$197,869.25

Sr. Director, Facilities Planning,
Development, Maintenance,
Operations & Transportation

11

$198,593.18

$204,550.98

$210,687.51

$217,008.13

$223,518.38

2% increase
Effective: July 1, 2025

**Communication Stipend
***Sr. Director, Facilities Planning,

$60 Monthly

Development & Maintenance, Operations The position only exists during a Bond Program. Funded 50% by the Bond Program. When a Bond
Program is not active, this position reverts to Director, Facilities, Maintenance & Operations (step 8)

& Transportation

Longevity:

2.5% at either the beginning of the 18th year of District service or after 10 years of District management service 5% total at either the
beginning of the 23rd year of District service or after 15 years of District management service
Doctoral Stipend: $2,052.04 - adjusted annually by the same percent increase as applied to the salary schedule.

Bargaining Unit: Management

The contractual period shall be based on twelve (12) calendar months of full-time service (245 day work year)
These positions shall be entitled to twenty-two (22) days of vacation annually.
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